

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Roberts and Will

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 363, line 1, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "94,131,525" and substitute "96,031,525" and in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "1,100,000" and substitute "3,000,000".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 376, line 7, strike "\$1,100,000" and substitute "\$3,000,000".

PURPOSE: Adds \$1,900,000 General Fund for Wildlife Operations in the Department of **Natural Resources** and amends the footnote related to wolf reintroduction and management to reflect the revised appropriation.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Natural Resources	\$1,900,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,900,000	0.0

** ** ** ** **